
I rftr.r ru/'
** ;a ; -* Crnrullonie

.S.",ird& ,&,{s e Lte li{,

5l {tll 11lrr.4r)1":iI}A!llltll\ll{!ltll:1,.I',\Rli.Sl\{;{|(}lll.,.l0}irt..-l I lll.: I {}lia i 6li6-r56 I }\X:,ttl-r]6;;nr]',

09 NOV 2018

CHEONG HOOI HONG
656D JURONG WEST ST 61

SINGAPORE 644656

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18020198/Geb3
YOUR REF : EQ 3T
ACCIDENT INVOLVING EO 3T AND SLP 8255C ALONG NUS CAMPUS @ DUNEARN
RD ON 05/11/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inlorm you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim
against your policy.

We have received aclaim from M/s PROGRESSIVE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD acting on
behalf ol the owner of SLP 8255c against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle hit
Third Party Vehicle SLP 8255C. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be inlormed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result ol lhe
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct ol third party claim(s) arising lrom this incident, at your
own cost and delence, please reply to us wilhi!-Zlieyg from the date of this letter. Your
intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to ashersno@lkkauto.com within 7 davs from the date of this letter-il-pl
provided at our reportino centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

. Police report, Police lnvestigation resull, appeal againsl the Traffic Police offence
and status (il any)

. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

. Coloured photographs ol accident scene (if any)

. Coloured photographs ol damage to allvehicles involved (lf any)

. Video lootage oi accident (if any)

. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (il any)
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. ll you or your passenger(s) are liling a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are lo keep us inlormed oI your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA'S prior knowledge and consent-

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling ol any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matte(s).

lf you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us
al ashersno@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
elfectively.

Yours sincerely,

Asher
Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108
Email : qs[gs4g1@!![gg[9p94

c.c. AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)
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Date

Our Ref

,,2*. Kflln

( v"hi"t* Noj LP8)q 5C hereby auihorize PRoGRESSIvE cAR cARE PTE LTD at

Blk 3022A Ubj Road 1 #01-45/46 Singapore 408716 to resolve the above maiter'

ln respect of ihis auihorization, I / We coflfi.med lo accept whalsoever settled or agreed by them

and also aqreed lhat all Payments include Loss of Use 10 make in lavoul of

PROGRESSIVE CAR CARE PTE LTD.

I / We am/are fully aware tl'tat all settlement made in respect of the accidenl occurred on

Progressive Car Care Pte Ltd
(Co Reg.No. 201006949C)

Btk 3022A Ubi Road ] ,01_45,/ 46 5408716

1+65 6741 s336 IFi +65674172oA
Ei claim5@Plocarcare.com.sg
W: www. procar(are.com.5g

1l A-tA

)3 l{futary scfl
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OF OWNER

4q1&(
Residing

(

/ko,",n,,,-N€-&td Tiunh Qry!' -.be ru,and
i

rarqe of the clairns inclusive of damages, loss of use etc.

5\rrl 19--_+-t-

Accident Repairs & lnsurance Claims I Panel Beating I Spray Painting ] Mechanical Repairs I Selvicing & Maintenance

[ngine Diagno5tics lTyres & Batteries | 24-llrsTowing & Recovery ,.,-dd!ES



Without Prejudice
to any claim for
personal injury

AXA THIRD PARW DIRECT SETTTEMENT

NOTE:

I, PTEAS€ €XPRESSIY NESERVEYOUR CIIENIS RIGHTS I' SO REqUINEO IN THIS STTnIMENT OOCUMEl{T.

2. THIS SEfTTEMENT 15 ON A WII}IOW PREJUDICE SASS AND S}IOUI.D I'IOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF

LIA8ILITY OI{ AXA A'{O DI€IR Cf,I[ T/TONTTEA$'R IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER,

3. AXA nESEBVES rH Eln R|GHIS UNDER tttE POUCY TERMS t CONOITIONS AS WEtt AS IHI|f, RIGHIS lN LAW'

Only appllcable to rental clalm - All document .re to be lubmltted wlth thls tettletient conflrmatlon. ln the event, rental

aSreement / lnvolces ar e noa rccety.d wlthln, doys ofthlr slgned conirmation, we wlll autom6tlcally revert to loss ofuse alalm

p€. the NIMA tates.

We/t conflrmed that thls Ir r lull .nd linC ttttl.mcnr th.t we and o. our client have/had^as against you {NG and their

poltcyholder/authorired drlver/tortfeasor) lor .ny and .ll lossls (p.svpresenvfuturelarl5lng lrom thi5 accident,

we conflrmed thatwe have theauthorltvof .llent to actro. and on thelr behslf ln thls

PROCRESSIVE CAR CARE PTE L

8lk 3022A Ubi Road 1 f 01
Singopore 408716

SlSn.ture
Name of Wltn€ssi
Dat!r

AXA lnsq.anc€ Pte Ltd (C!mpanyReg. No,: lE)903512M)

I Shenton Way 124{l AylA Tower Slng.pore 06881r

AxA customer Contre 101-21/22

Telephgne: +65 68804888 - 6la.comsg

vehlde No: ."* (lnsd veh)

Mod el I UERCEDES-BENZ ci8st.6av MGAaoE (Ri7 LEo) (Al(rP veh)

Date of A.dd€nt/rime:

Repalr Estlmate :5 Q,'1-b3, k l,
FlnalRepair Cost

l"oss ofUse davs at S per day

Rental fil anvl A days at 5 /o' per day

LTA / GtA search Fee

Others:

FInal Settlement Sum (cbbd sum) rS 5.0m.00

Pav€e N!fio ! PRoGREsslvE cAR c REPTELTD

@ {.,/l Y€s I I No (Ktndly lndicate below)

@ Agreed uablllty-(%)
@ oou AppllcableNljglNo BoLA sc€narlo No: -l-

BOIA Llablllt$ roo (%) Assessed tlablllty ('):-(%)

. t Ais?5sed L iobitity to be frlled only Jor choll collislons ond lot @ses whete BOIA does not opply

Remarks:

sLmp

! surueyo /aeCresentatlve:
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!')-5 f c-EXPRESS RE}'TAL
Ubi Road 1 Singaporc

HIRER'S DECLARATTON

I have read the terms & conditions on overleaf of this rental agreement. I acknowledge leceipt of vehicle in good

condilion plus accessories and i{ I opt to pay by crediucharge card, my signatule here is to d€emed lo have been

made on the application credit card ctrarge stlp. I am aware that Exp:ess Rental may have to take necessary steps

6741 7208

GUARANTOR / ADD. DRIVERHIAER'S PARTICULAR SZ0 -elqn {rrv^}

Address , Jt L ii 4n lQ,

5h.( }fL

9Ye LVC> l,
METI'IODS OF ?AYMENT

Cash Cheque
No.

Bill Coi

TOTAL CHARGE

INSUR,ANCE EXCESS CLAUSE

Hirer is responsible for the lirst S$ 3 , C N / excess for collision / damage I tre & theft for the first party

(l.e.ExPRESS RENTAL'S) vehicle and also firsl s$ excess fol collision / damage / lire & theft io ihird

party's vehicle for eacl and every accident / damage.

DaternXI{rli8- rimernoate Out ).v frr llg, Timeoul lt'tc nr,,to

RENTAL AGREEiIIENT NO: 7 3?5

Bp{.

EXPRESS RENTAL

by contact mY in order to qualify me as a hirer.
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1115t2018 lnvoice

, GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

P'HiFffih E IfifiL?T)# fiffii', {lil};!il' 
*

AssoaHfrcfl Operating Hours: Monday to Friday gam to 5pm

REcoRDs MANAGEMcNT cENTRE 
GST Resistration No: M400017735

Third Party lnsurer Enquiry

Our Ret No: GR-18-171118

Date of Request: 0511112018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Progressiv€ Car Care Pte Lld
Blk 3022A Ubi Road 1

#01-45i46
Singapore 408716

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date 0511112018

Enquiry By Soo Leong Keat

TP Vehicle No. EO3T

Accident Date 0511112018

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the orjginal reports forwarded to the cenke by the members of the General lnsurance Association oF

Siig"p"i" iiii *" irk" rio responsioitity foi itreti iiiuucy or cont"nts and shall be unde; no liability whatsoever for any loss o. damage arising out of

or ln connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

https://singapore.merimen.corn/olaims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&luseaction=dsp-!eninvtp&refid='1966107&cFlD=43380170&cFToKEN=1a7 
'l12

Result

TP Vehicle No. lnsurer Period of lnsurance lnsurer Tel. No,

EO3T AXA lnsurance Pte Lid 25t 1 1 t20 17 -24t 11 t201 I 6338 7288

-l
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GENERAL INSURANCT ASSOCIATION OF
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operaling Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

SINGA

TN
JJN

PQEE -/rts X
i, lrlv '!X5URAilCE

rs3te$r|ol{
RECORD5 MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Our Ref No: GR-18-171118

Date oi Request: 0511112018

Progressive Car Care Pte Ltd
Blk 3022A Ubi Road 1

#o1-45t46
Singapore 408716

Dear Sir/Madam,

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No;

Enquiry Date

Enquiry By

lP Vehlcle No.

Accident Date

a5/1a12018

Soo Leong Keat

EQ3T

0511112018

r,Y,..."(,#k",,,,,,,

Onl;ne Purchase

DESCRIPTION AN,IOUNT (S$)

TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87

GST An'rount 0.13

TotalAmount Due (GST lnclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated documenl and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

lxl GIRO [ ]Cash IlCheque

https://sinqapore.merjmen.com/claims/index,crm?fusebox=lllTRsas&fuseactior=dsp-geriinvtp&refid=1966107&CFID=43380170&CFToKEN=1a7 
212

I


